A/1) 581-40

Express Mail Label No. EL 8240980	99 US JC10 Rec'd POTATO 5 MAR 2002
Form PTO-1595 06 - 04 -	-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	58049-00002
To the Honorable Commissioner c 10211	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CHANG liboon	Name: MOGAM BIOTECHNOLOGY RESEARCH
KIM, Jang Seong PARK, Eun Jeong YUM, Jung-sun CHUNG. Soo-il	Internal Address: INSTITUTE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖫 Merger	
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Street Address:
	449-910 KOREA
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: March 7, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10,088548
	ication, the execution date of the application is: 03/15/02
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Faterit Application No.(s)	D. 1 atent 140.(5)
	tached? 🖫 Yes 🖵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Joseph Hyosuk Kim, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name:	☐ Enclosed
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	Enclosed
801 South Figueroa Street 14th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Los Angeles, California 90017-5554	
2001.11.84.00, 00.11.01.11.07.00.07.00.07.00.07.00.07.00.07.00.07.00.07.00.07.00.07.00.07.00.07.00.07.00.07.00	8. Deposit account number:
UEDUVIJE 00000037 071853 10088548 /	'
	07-1853
40.00 CH	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT HOS	TUICODACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it 	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	and any analysis and any
Joseph Hyosuk Kim, Ph.D. 41,425	March 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Doc. ID Los Angeles 49044.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jihoon Chang, Jang Seong Kim, Eun Jeong Park, Jung-sun Yum, and Soo-il Chung, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented A NOVEL ANGIOGENESIS INHIBITOR, for which we are about to file application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by each of us concurrently herewith and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, Mogam Biotechnology Research Institute (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Korea, having a place of business at 341 Pojung-ri, Koosung-myon, Yongin-si, Kyonggi-do 449-910, Korea. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Los Angeles/74327.1

PATENT REEL: 012938 FRAME: 0244

BY ASSIGNOR	
Dated: March 7, 2002	By:
	Name: Jihoon Chang
WHAT IECOED DV	
WITNESSED BY:	
Date: March 1, 2002	Winheefee
D-4	
Date:	

-2-

BY ASSIGNOR

Dated: March 7.2002

By: J. G. KTM
Name: Jang Seong Kim

makelee

WITNESSED BY:

Date: March 7, 2002

Date:

-3-

Docket No. <u>2FPO-03-10</u>

BY ASSIGNOR

Dated: March 7. 2002

By: 10+ 9 27
Name: Eun Jeong Park

WITNESSED BY:

Date: March 2, 2002

Unhele

Date:

-4-

BY ASSIGNOR

Dated: March 7. 2002

Wochenfee

WITNESSED BY:

Date: Harch 2, 2002

Date: _____

-5-

LosAngeles/74327 1

PATENT REEL: 012938 FRAME: 0248

BY ASSIGNOR

Dated: March 7.2002

By: Sooll Chung
Name: Soo-il Chung

Timberfee

WITNESSED BY:

Date: March 7, 202

Date: _____

LosAngeles/74327 1

RECORDED: 03/15/2002

-6-

PATENT REEL: 012938 FRAME: 0249